

KATY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

"Helping Katy High Athletes to be the best that they can be!"

HOME OF CHAMPIONS 2024 OFFICERS January 29, 2024

Becky Frankum President

Roy Frankum Vice President/Concessions

Rosario Harter Secretary

Robert & Cindi Hooks
Treasurer

Jamie McMartin

Vice President Athletic Events and Publicity

Kelly GoerigVice President
Website

Dorinda Obsta Vice President

Programs

Kirsten Cullen Laura EvansVice Presidents

Membership

Kim McGuffin Vice President Promotions

Leonard SadlerOfficer

RE: 38th Annual Katy Tiger Golf Scramble

Our Katy Athletic Booster Club needs your Help!!

Katy Athletic Booster Club is having its 38th Annual Katy Tiger Golf Scramble on May 13th, 2024 at The Golf Club at Falcon Point. Our Booster Club is funded by parents and local sponsors and is a 501(c) (3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization. We are in need of your support to help with scholarships for all of the athletes at Katy High School. Contributions to this event are fully tax deductible.

We invite any potential sponsor to join us as we make this year the best year yet. By being a sponsor of the event, you will be promoting your company to a group of people who are very loyal to its sponsors, as well as to many of the professionals who will be participating at the outing itself. Companies like yours make resources available that enrich our athletes' education and their ability to be the best.

We are anticipating a highly successful and well-attended outing. Show your company, friends, neighbors and colleagues your company's commitment to helping our children. We are offering various levels of sponsorship. Please see the attached sponsor form for more information.

We thank you in advance for your support of this event because it is so dear to us.

Please be sure to visit our website for upcoming events.

Sincerely,
Becky Frankum
Tiger Scramble Tournament Director
Katy Athletic Booster Club President

Katy Athletic Booster Club is an IRS Section 501@(3) nonprofit organization and all contributions are tax deductible. Receipts for donations are available upon request.

Location:		_					
The Club at Falcon Point 24503 Falcon Point Drive Katy, TX 77494 Date: Monday, May 13 th , 2024 (Tee Time 8:30 am)		KATY ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB					
				Fee:		Ann	nual Golf Tournament
				\$150 donation per player			
Package includes:		SIGN UP ONLINE OR DOWNLOAD FORM at katyabc.org					
Entry into all events, Player Gift Pack (goodie bag, tournament play, cart, breakfast and lunch, various awards)		Key Sponsors: Los Cucos Mexican Restaurant Academy					
The Tiger Scramble Golf To underwriter of the following	the state of the s						
 Scott Kaiser Memorial Scholarship Jack Rhodes Memorial Scholarship Johnny Beauchamp Memorial Scholarship Dr. Mark Bing Memorial Scholarship 		 Rodger Beck Memorial Scholarship Ellen Beck Memorial Scholarship David Carp Memorial Scholarship Rusty Landers Memorial Scholarship 					
Captain/Company	Team Member	Team Member	Team Member				
Name:	_ Name:		Name:				
Phone: Email address:	Phone: Email address:	Phone: Email address:	Phone: Email address:				
KABC MEMBER: YesNo	KABC MEMBER: YesNo	KABC MEMBER: YesNo	KABC MEMBER: YesNo				
HOLE SPONSORSHIP FORM -	Deadline April 15th	Banner # (x \$350 p	per sign) = Total				

Flag #____(x \$300 per sign) = Total____ Company Name:_____ Title Sponsor \$3500 Contact Name: All Star Sponsor \$1500 Contact Address: Hole Sponsor \$600 Contact Phone: Contact email:

Please make checks payable to KABC

Mail to: Tiger Scramble Golf Tournament 3203 Brant Street Katy, TX 77494

KAT

KATY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

"Helping Katy High Athletes to be the best that they can be!"

HOME OF

2024 OFFICERS

CHAMPIONS

Becky Frankum

President

Roy Frankum

Vice President/Concessions

Rosario Harter

Secretary

Robert & Cindi Hooks

Treasurer

Jamie McMartin

Vice President Athletic Events and Publicity

Kelly Goerig

Vice President Website

Dorinda Obsta

Vice President Programs

Kirsten Cullen

Laura Evans

Vice President Membership

Kim McGuffin

Vice President Promotions

Leonard Sadler

Officer

January 29, 2024

Dear Sponsor,

The Katy Athletic Booster Club is hosting its 38th Annual Katy Tiger Golf Scramble on **May 13th, 2024 at The Golf Club at Falcon Point**. The Tiger Scramble is one of the biggest fundraisers for the athletes of Katy High. The Tiger Scramble Golf Tournament has been able to assist the Katy Athletic Booster Club in giving out over \$12,000 in scholarships each year. **Here is a list of sponsorships and attached is a flag form and team sign up form.**

Title Sponsor - \$3500+

- Recognized as Major Sponsor with public recognition on KABC media pages at least 2 times and inclusion on the tournament flyer (must be signed up by March 1st to be included on the flyer)
- 1-5x7 Banner with company logo
- Pin Flag with company logo
- Comp Team

All-Star Sponsor - \$1500

- 1-3x4 Banner with logo
- Pin Flag with company logo
- Comp Team

Hole Sponsor - \$600

- 1-3x4 Banner with logo
- Pin Flag with company logo

Tee Box Sponsor - \$350

- 3x4 Banner at the tee box

Pin Flag - \$300

- Flags fly on the course the day of the tournament and will be returned to the person who sold it to be returned to the company at the earliest convenience.

Katy Athletic Booster Club is an IRS Section 501©(3) nonprofit organization and all contributions are tax deductible. Receipts for donations are available upon request. With your support, you are helping current Katy High School athletes become the best they can be. To arrange delivery of event or auction donations, sponsorship forms or entry forms by April 29th, please contact Becky Frankum at the number below. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Becky Frankum.

Becky Frankum Tournament Director 713-702-7922 bfrankum1@hotmail.com